Final Gate
Result

Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Private Owners

Weather Temperature
G114.0°C

G2 16.0°C
G3 23.0°C

G4 26.0°C
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PASSED

ELIMINATED

CEN 101.90Km Ride on Wednesday 28th February 2024 at 06:3

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 24 Ahmed Hasan Ahmed Salem Alhammadi 0004489/KATALINA CS/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 107QE50
1 10 | 07:34:07 07:36:01 P 58/60  00:01:54 | 01:06:01 27.36 01:06:01 27.36 08:36:01 Passed
= UAE 2 6 09:46:09  09:48:25 E 10:23:27 | 40/40  00:02:16 | 01:12:24 25.94 02:18:25 26.62 10:38:25 Passed
3 4 11:22:11  11:24:33 E 11:59:19 | 44/40 00:02:22 | 00:46:08 26.27 03:04:33 26.53 12:14:33 Passed
F 1 12:53:09  13:11:29 P 54/56  00:18:20 | 00:38:36 31.55 03:43:09 27.40 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:52 / 00:06:13 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 12 Leila Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 0001799/GAZZAM/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106FL02
1 3 07:31:57  07:33:41 P 57/56  00:01:44 | 01:03:41 28.36 01:03:41 28.36 08:33:41 Passed
= UAE 2 2 09:45:50  09:47:37 P 63/64  00:01:47 | 01:13:56 25.40 02:17:37 26.77 10:37:37 Passed
3 2 11:21:59  11:24:05 E 11:59:11 48/48  00:02:06 | 00:46:28 26.08 03:04:05 26.60 12:14:05 Passed
F 2 12:53:58  13:05:57 P 62/64  00:11:59 | 00:39:53 30.54 03:43:58 27.30 Passed

Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:36 / 00:04:24

Lap/Lead: +00:00:49

3 71 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094/LG NICETO/2015/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108KY44
1| 9 | 07:33:08 07:35:49 P 64/60  00:02:41 | 01:05:49  27.44 01:05:49 27.44 08:35:49 Passed
= UAE 2 | 9 | 09:45:50 09:49:29 P 60/64  00:03:39 | 01:13:40  25.49 02:19:29 26.41 10:39:29 Passed
3| 8 | 11:21:59  11:27:14  E  12:02:23 | 52/48  00:05:15 | 00:47:45  25.38 03:07:14  26.15 12:17:14 Passed
F | 3 | 12:54:30 13:08:08 P 57/56  00:13:38 | 00:37:16  32.68 03:44:30 27.23 Passed

Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:13 / 00:06:18

Lap/Lead: +00:01:21

4 23 Ferber Perez Federico francisco 0007467 /SM REAL/2013/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106YI11
1 1 07:31:55  07:33:28 P 52/52  00:01:33 | 01:03:28 28.46 01:03:28 28.46 08:33:28 Passed
E URU 2 1 09:45:49  09:47:18 P 42/44  00:01:29 | 01:13:50 25.44 02:17:18 26.83 10:37:18 Passed
3 1 11:21:59  11:23:39 E 11:58:46 | 44/48 00:01:40 | 00:46:21 26.15 03:03:39 26.66 12:13:39 Passed
F 4 12:54:57  13:05:49 P 52/52  00:10:52 | 00:41:18 29.49 03:44:57 27.18 Passed
Ali N Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:34 / 00:03:53 Lap/Lead: +00:01:48
5 19 Jose Esteban Olivera Delgado 0020896 /HM LOVE BONITA/2015/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107YL80
= 1 6 07:31:59  07:34:35 P 62/60  00:02:36 | 01:04:35 27.96 01:04:35 27.96 08:34:35 Passed
URU 2 4 09:45:57  09:47:54 P 55/56  00:01:57 | 01:13:19 25.61 02:17:54 26.72 10:37:54 Passed
3 5 11:22:01  11:24:36 E 12:01:09 | 48/44 00:02:35 | 00:46:42 25.95 03:04:36 26.52 12:14:36 Passed
F 5 12:58:50  13:12:49 P 57/58  00:13:59 | 00:44:14 27.54 03:48:50 26.72 Passed
AliN Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:07 / 00:05:16 Lap/Lead: +00:05:41
6 102 Majid Jamal Zaal Binkrishan Almheiri 0009905/JULIAN TE/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106ET66
1 13 | 07:34:56  07:36:45 P 60/58  00:01:49 | 01:06:45 27.06 01:06:45 27.06 08:36:45 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:47:33  09:49:08 P 50/52  00:01:35 | 01:12:23 25.95 02:19:08 26.48 10:39:08 Passed
3 7 11:25:26  11:27:04 E 12:02:13 | 56/56 00:01:38 | 00:47:56 25.29 03:07:04 26.17 12:17:04 Passed
F 6 13:01:32  13:05:34 P 55/52  00:04:02 | 00:44:28 27.39 03:51:32 26.41 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:04 / 00:02:16 Lap/Lead: +00:08:23
7 28 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneib 0004018/BADDI/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 105VR50
1 29 | 07:34:04 07:37:00 I 07:40:35 | 54/56  00:06:31 | 01:10:35 25.59 01:10:35 25.59 08:40:35 Passed
= UAE 2 21 | 09:50:19  09:56:44 P 57/52  00:06:25 | 01:16:09 24.66 02:26:44 25.11 10:46:44 Passed
3 12 | 11:31:51  11:36:48 E 12:11:52 | 50/54  00:04:57 | 00:50:04 24.21 03:16:48 24.88 12:26:48 Passed
F 7 13:08:03  13:24:32 P 60/56  00:16:29 | 00:41:15 29.53 03:58:03 25.68 Passed

Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:22 / 00:08:35

Lap/Lead: +00:14:54

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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G2 16.0°C

G3 23.0°C
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Private Owners CEN 101.90Km Ride on Wednesday 28th February 2024 at 06:3
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

8 69 Muhammad Waqas Alam 0021165/MAVER RAYHAN TIDKESBEROY 75/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/ 0031519
1 24 07:34:40 07:39:16 P 62/60  00:04:36 | 01:09:16 26.07 01:09:16 26.07 08:39:16 Passed
PAK 2 22 09:50:28 09:56:54 P 61/60  00:06:26 | 01:17:38 24.19 02:26:54 25.08 10:46:54 Passed
3 14 | 11:31:16  11:37:53 E 12:13:04 | 52/56  00:06:37 | 00:50:59 23.77 03:17:53 24.74 12:27:53 Passed
17 8 13:08:04 13:24:39 P 54/60  00:16:35 | 00:40:11 30.31 03:58:04 25.68 Passed
Khalil Amhi Al Mansouri / Khalil Amhi Humaid Amhi Almansouri / Bin Amhi 25 Private Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:14 / 00:08:33 Lap/Lead: +00:14:55
9 78 Meshaal Morhaf Al Kurdi 0008800/HAGUE EL AZZIZ AA/2017 /Mare/Bay/AangloArab 108PY76
1 5 07:31:18  07:34:09 P 64/64  00:02:51 | 01:04:09 28.15 01:04:09 28.15 08:34:09 Passed
= SYR 2 11 09:45:54 09:50:22 P 56/60  00:04:28 | 01:16:13 24.64 02:20:22 26.25 10:40:22 Passed
3 10 | 11:25:32  11:31:18 E 12:06:16 | 40/44  00:05:46 | 00:50:56 23.80 03:11:18 25.59 12:21:18 Passed
F 9 13:08:22 13:19:59 P 58/56  00:11:37 | 00:47:04 25.88 03:58:22 25.65 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Hussain Ahmed Abdelrahman Hassan Alhosani / H Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:42 / 00:06:10 Lap/Lead: +00:15:13
10 75 Ahmed Abdulgader Ahmed Almusawi Alha 0019345/SHERPA KOSSACK/2013/Mare/Chestnut/PureArab 107E)57
1 2 07:31:15  07:33:40 P 64/64  00:02:25 | 01:03:40 28.37 01:03:40 28.37 08:33:40 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:45:50 09:49:27 P 63/60  00:03:37 | 01:15:47 24.78 02:19:27 26.42 10:39:27 Passed
3 9 11:25:26  11:28:55 E 12:04:02 | 52/56  00:03:29 | 00:49:28 24.50 03:08:55 25.92 12:18:55 Passed
5] 10 13:13:38 13:28:06 P 64/64  00:14:28 | 00:54:43 22.26 04:03:38 25.10 Passed
Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi / Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / NA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:59 / 00:05:59 Lap/Lead: +00:20:29
11 51 Saif Salem Lashkari Salem Ahmad 0020858/FARO LA BASSANE /2015 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108NJ29
1 30 | 07:34:39  07:37:21 I 07:41:00 | 52/52 00:06:21 | 01:11:00 25.44 01:11:00 25.44 08:41:00 Passed
= UAE 2 28 09:56:03 10:01:12 P 63/60  00:05:09 | 01:20:12 23.42 02:31:12 24.37 10:51:12 Passed
3 22 11:38:27 11:44:01 E 12:19:28 52/52  00:05:34 | 00:52:49 22.95 03:24:01 24.00 12:34:01 Passed
F 11 | 13:21:35  13:37:36 P 58/56  00:16:01 | 00:47:34 25.61 04:11:35 24.30 Passed
Fatma Majid Mirza Ali Rustam / Ibrahim Mohamed Abdulla Al Marzougqi / Al Naif Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:05 / 00:08:16 Lap/Lead: +00:28:26
12 96 Hasan Abdulla Eidha Mubarak ALBreiki 0008954 /ASHVA GAZELLA /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107HW96
1 15 | 07:34:55  07:37:05 P 64/56  00:02:10 | 01:07:05 26.92 01:07:05 26.92 08:37:05 Passed
: UAE 2 16 09:48:20 09:50:51 I 09:54:48 60/60  00:06:28 | 01:17:43 24.16 02:24:48 25.44 10:44:48 Passed
3 18 11:32:26 11:40:54 E 12:15:13 52/56  00:08:28 | 00:56:06 21.60 03:20:54 24.37 12:30:54 Passed
F 12 | 13:21:41  13:40:28 P 58/60  00:18:47 | 00:50:47 23.98 04:11:41 24.29 Passed
Mubarak Mhalhal Mohammed Obaid AlAmeri / Fayez Mansoor Fehaid Saeed Al Harthi Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:53 / 00:08:58 Lap/Lead: +00:28:32
13 22 Narayan Singh Dungar Singh 0000455/MARENGO/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107AE03
1 17 | 07:34:01  07:37:57 P 60/60  00:03:56 | 01:07:57 26.58 01:07:57 26.58 08:37:57 Passed
IND 2 20 | 09:50:14  09:52:19 I 09:56:17 | 53/52  00:06:03 | 01:18:20 23.97 02:26:17 25.18 10:46:17 Passed
3 19 11:38:47 11:42:18 E 12:17:49 48/48  00:03:31 | 00:56:01 21.64 03:22:18 24.20 12:32:18 Passed
F 13 | 13:21:54  13:34:03 P 58/60  00:12:09 | 00:49:36 24.56 04:11:54 24.27 Passed
Al Ain Endurance Stables / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:39 / 00:06:24 Lap/Lead: +00:28:45
14 44 Sawai Singh Khiv Singh 0006731/LORD DO ALCAIDE/2015/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 107MQ63
1 Bil 07:39:56 07:44:23 P 56/56  00:04:27 | 01:14:23 24.28 01:14:23 24.28 08:44:23 Passed
IND 2 35 | 10:02:27  10:05:22 P 62/60  00:02:55 | 01:20:59 23.19 02:35:22 23.71 10:55:22 Passed
3 23 11:40:50 11:46:49 E 12:21:46 56/52  00:05:59 | 00:51:27 23.56 03:26:49 23.67 12:36:49 Passed
F 14 | 13:27:15  13:34:50 P 57/58  00:07:35 | 00:50:26 2415 04:17:15 23.77 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:56 / 00:05:14 Lap/Lead: +00:34:06

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Private Owners CEN 101.90Km Ride on Wednesday 28th February 2024 at 06:3
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

15 65 Lucy Elizabeth Stephenson 0020031/Maver Rabah Monkesberoy/2014/Gelding/Brown/PureAra 0029266
, 1 8 07:31:50 07:34:54 P 64/60 00:03:04 | 01:04:54 27.83 01:04:54 27.83 08:34:54 Passed
i GBR 2 10 | 09:45:48  09:49:48 P 60/56  00:04:00 | 01:14:54 25.07 02:19:48 26.35 10:39:48 Passed
3 11 11:25:28 11:33:56 E 12:08:51 52/52 00:08:28 00:54:08 22.39 03:13:56 25.25 12:23:56 Passed
F 15 | 13:31:59  13:50:56 P 64/64  00:18:57 | 01:08:03 17.90 04:21:59 23.34 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:29 / 00:08:37 Lap/Lead: +00:38:50
16 42 MUZN ABDULLA AL MUHAMMED 0010072/EM YARARA/2014/Mare/Grey/Arab 107DZ23
1 28 07:37:20 07:40:31 P 64/64  00:03:11 01:10:31 25.61 01:10:31 25.61 08:40:31 Passed
= SYR 2 33 | 09:57:34  10:04:27 P 59/60  00:06:53 | 01:23:56 22.37 02:34:27 23.85 10:54:27 Passed
3 28 11:43:57 11:50:18 E 12:25:43 48/48  00:06:21 00:55:51 21.70 03:30:18 23.28 12:40:18 Passed
F 16 13:32:00 13:45:49 P 60/64  00:13:49 00:51:42 23.56 04:22:00 23.34 Passed
Saeed Ali Khalfan Abdulla AlJahoori / Abdulla Salem Bakhit Ali Alkaabi / Al Jahouri Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:14 / 00:07:33 Lap/Lead: +00:38:51
17 91 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/EL NIZE BINT WICTOREE /2011 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 106F)33
1 47 07:42:26 07:44:10 P 54/56  00:01:44 | 01:14:10 24.35 01:14:10 24.35 08:44:10 Passed
E ESP 2 46 | 10:05:33  10:09:13 P 60/60  00:03:40 | 01:25:03 22.08 02:39:13 23.14 10:59:13 Passed
3 29 | 11:49:26  11:51:56 E 12:27:08 | 48/48 00:02:30 | 00:52:43 22.99 03:31:56 23.10 12:41:56 Passed
F 17 13:33:08 13:40:17 P 57/56  00:07:09 00:51:12 23.79 04:23:08 23.24 Passed
Rashid Omar Rashid AlJarwan / Saif Ibrahim Rashid Al Jarwan Alshamsi / Private Individu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:03 / 00:03:45 Lap/Lead: +00:39:59
18 55 Mohammed Abdulaziz Ali Mohammed AISH 0018610/SM HAYMA D'ALPHA EL/2014 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108NG65
1 52 07:41:31 07:44:27 P 60/56  00:02:56 | 01:14:27 24.26 01:14:27 24.26 08:44:27 Passed
= UAE 2 39 | 10:02:14  10:08:17 P 59/60  00:06:03 | 01:23:50 22.40 02:38:17 23.27 10:58:17 Passed
3 32 | 11:49:29  11:55:41 E 12:30:25 52/48  00:06:12 | 00:57:24 21.11 03:35:41 22.70 12:45:41 Passed
F 18 13:33:09 13:46:09 P 60/60 00:13:00 00:47:28 25.66 04:23:09 23.23 Passed
Alhareth Abdul aziz Ali Al shamsi / Khalifa Ali Mohammed Al Shamsi / Al Shamsi Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:11 / 00:07:02 Lap/Lead: +00:40:00
19 41 Nakhat Singh Ugam Singh 0007342/VIC DE BANOCRES/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabi 104ZH61
1 34 | 07:39:58 07:42:00 P 52/56  00:02:02 | 01:12:00 25.08 01:12:00 25.08 08:42:00 Passed
IND 2 24 09:57:24 09:59:20 P 64/60 00:01:56 | 01:17:20 24.28 02:29:20 24.67 10:49:20 Passed
3 16 | 11:38:27  11:40:36 E 12:15:47 | 52/52  00:02:09 | 00:51:16 23.64 03:20:36 24.41 12:30:36 Passed
F 19 13:33:11 13:38:04 P 55/60 00:04:53 01:02:35 19.46 04:23:11 23.23 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:00 / 00:02:45 Lap/Lead: +00:40:02
20 103 Abdulaziz Qasem Abdulhafedh Qasem 0019487 /EO SAFWAN/2007/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 104QL14
1 26 | 07:37:10  07:40:11 P 56/56  00:03:01 | 01:10:11 25.73 01:10:11 25.73 08:40:11 Passed
= YEM 2 | 30 | 09:56:02 09:58:53 1 10:02:36 | 54/52 00:06:34 | 01:22:25  22.79 02:32:36  24.14 10:52:36 Passed
3 27 | 11:40:59  11:48:33 E 12:23:35 52/56  00:07:34 | 00:55:57 21.66 03:28:33 23.48 12:38:33 Passed
F | 20 | 13:33:12 13:50:49 P 56/56  00:17:37 | 00:54:39  22.29 04:23:12 23.23 Passed
Abdallah Ahmad Abdelrahman Alhashmi / Hamdan Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / AL BA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:46 / 00:08:41 Lap/Lead: +00:40:03
21 79 Abdulaziz Jasim Mohamed Abdulla Alhamm 0020032/SC ARAMIS/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/ UNKNOWN 108CY20
1 56 | 07:42:44  07:45:06 P 52/56  00:02:22 | 01:15:06 24.05 01:15:06 24.05 08:45:06 Passed
= UAE 2 48 10:06:51 10:10:21 P 64/64  00:03:30 01:25:15 22.03 02:40:21 22.97 11:00:21 Passed
3 44 11:53:27 11:59:41 E 12:34:49 48/44  00:06:14 | 00:59:20 20.43 03:39:41 22.29 12:49:41 Passed
F 21 | 13:33:20 13:49:34 P 58/56  00:16:14 | 00:43:39 27.90 04:23:20 23.22 Passed
Matar Hamad Mohd Al Mazrooei / Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei / Matar Endurance St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:20 / 00:07:05 Lap/Lead: +00:40:11

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Final Gate
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Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Private Owners

Weather Temperature
G114.0°C

G2 16.0°C
G3 23.0°C

G4 26.0°C
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ELIMINATED

CEN 101.90Km Ride on Wednesday 28th February 2024 at 06:3

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
22 67 Matias Hernandez Varela 0021697 /EO SHABAAN/2013/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 106WB74
1 62 | 07:38:10 07:40:51 I 07:45:34 | 49/48  00:07:24 | 01:15:34 23.90 01:15:34 23.90 08:45:34 Passed
E URU 2 47 | 10:06:40  10:10:08 P 61/64  00:03:28 | 01:24:34 22.21 02:40:08 23.01 11:00:08 Passed
3 41 | 11:55:03  11:58:48 E 12:33:52 52/52  00:03:45 | 00:58:40 20.66 03:38:48 22.38 12:48:48 Passed
F 22 | 13:34:29  13:48:25 P 54/56  00:13:56 | 00:45:41 26.66 04:24:29 23.12 Passed

Mubarak Ali Abdulla Al Neyadi / Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi / AMN Privat Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:33 / 00:07:08

Lap/Lead: +00:41:20

23 36 Gulim Ayaganova 0007675/BLACKDOUM DU BOUE/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105V017
. 1 60 | 07:43:05 07:45:24 P 58/52  00:02:19 | 01:15:24 23.95 01:15:24 23.95 08:45:24 Passed
| KAz 2 49 | 10:08:53  10:11:37 P 59/56  00:02:44 | 01:26:13 21.78 02:41:37 22.79 11:01:37 Passed
3 43 | 11:56:14  11:59:24 E 12:34:28 | 40/40  00:03:10 | 00:57:47 20.97 03:39:24 22.32 12:49:24 Passed
F 23 | 13:34:57  13:44:23 P 57/56  00:09:26 | 00:45:33 26.74 04:24:57 23.08 Passed

Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzooqi / Aliya Ali Mohamed Yousif AlMarzooqi / Al Jiyad Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:39 / 00:04:24

Lap/Lead: +00:41:48

24 93 Hamad Fahad Abdalla Ibrahim Alobeidli 0009792/L.1. OCTOPUS/2011/Gelding/Grey/PureArab 0027764
1 57 | 07:42:45 07:45:08 P 58/56  00:02:23 | 01:15:08 24.04 01:15:08 24.04 08:45:08 Passed
= UAE 2 50 10:06:42 10:08:24 1 10:12:21 56/52 00:05:39 01:27:13 21.53 02:42:21 22.69 11:02:21 Passed
3 42 | 11:53:26  11:59:05 E 12:34:09 | 52/52  00:05:39 | 00:56:44 21.36 03:39:05 22.35 12:49:05 Passed
F 24 13:35:30 13:53:16 P 59/56 00:17:46 00:46:25 26.24 04:25:30 23.03 Passed

Abdulaziz Ahmed Alnuaimi / Saif Humaid Saif alkindi / Private Individual Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:27 / 00:07:51

Lap/Lead: +00:42:21

25 74 Eulalia Gonzalez Guardia 0007643 /L C RIALTO/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 104PB62
1 35 | 07:39:57 07:42:15 P 61/60  00:02:18 | 01:12:15 25.00 01:12:15 25.00 08:42:15 Passed
E ESP 2 37 | 10:02:28  10:07:33 P 60/60  00:05:05 | 01:25:18 22.02 02:37:33 23.38 10:57:33 Passed
3 33 | 11:48:58  11:55:47 E 12:30:50 | 48/48  00:06:49 | 00:58:14 20.81 03:35:47 22.69 12:45:47 Passed
F 25 | 13:35:48  13:51:51 P 53/56  00:16:03 | 00:50:01 24.35 04:25:48 23.00 Passed

Faisal Saeed Binzaal Al Dhaheri /

Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:15 / 00:07:33

Lap/Lead: +00:42:39

26 105 Muhammad Nawab Muhammad Sarwar 0019505/ TONKI DEE BOO SNIPER /2013 /Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 106M039
1 42 | 07:40:13  07:43:48 P 60/60  00:03:35 | 01:13:48 24.47 01:13:48 24.47 08:43:48 Passed
I (G PAK 2 38 10:04:35 10:07:59 P 56/56 00:03:24 01:24:11 22.31 02:37:59 23.32 10:57:59 Passed
3 34 11:54:34 11:57:23 E 12:34:22 48/52 00:02:49 00:59:24 20.40 03:37:23 22.52 12:47:23 Passed
F 26 | 13:36:02  13:43:31 P 52/52  00:07:29 | 00:48:39 25.04 04:26:02 22.98 Passed

Hamdan Saeed AlAmeri / Hamdan

Saeed Al Tuwair AL Ameri / Hamdan ST Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:17 / 00:04:19

Lap/Lead: +00:42:53

27 49 Ahsan Ullah Jamshed Khan 0018842 /DREAM FUTURE FF/2016/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0031271
1 48 | 07:42:56 07:44:11 P 47/48  00:01:15 | 01:14:11 24.35 01:14:11 24.35 08:44:11 Passed
I (& PAK 2 40 | 10:06:43  10:08:19 P 59/60  00:01:36 | 01:24:08 2232 02:38:19 23.27 10:58:19 Passed
3 38 | 11:55:54  11:58:11 E 12:33:15 | 49/44 00:02:17 | 00:59:52 20.24 03:38:11 22.44 12:48:11 Passed
F 27 | 13:37:11  13:48:34 P 61/64  00:11:23 | 00:49:00 24.86 04:27:11 22.88 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:31 / 00:04:07 Lap/Lead: +00:44:02
28 50 Salem Mubarak Salem Maseri Alhameli 0010067 /ALHAMBRA LATIF /2017 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108NP10
1 46 | 07:42:53  07:44:09 P 48/48  00:01:16 | 01:14:09 24.36 01:14:09 24.36 08:44:09 Passed
= UAE 2 43 | 10:06:47  10:08:43 P 47/48  00:01:56 | 01:24:34 22.21 02:38:43 23.21 10:58:43 Passed
3 35 | 11:55:57  11:57:30 E 12:32:31 | 40/44 00:01:33 | 00:58:47 20.62 03:37:30 22.51 12:47:30 Passed
F 28 | 13:37:12  13:43:11 P 49/52  00:05:59 | 00:49:42 24.51 04:27:12 22.88 Passed

Suhail Mugheer AlAmeemi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:44 / 00:02:41

Lap/Lead: +00:44:03

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate Sz 160G
G2 16.0°C

G3 23.0°C

ReSUH: G4 26.0°C ‘- ‘gl:_

f .

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Private Owners CEN 101.90Km Ride on Wednesday 28th February 2024 at 06:3
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

29 63 Khalifa Rashed Mugheer Salem Alameemi 0010066/GEO KA/2017 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0031270
